
Grid Ref Easting, 
Northing 

What3Words Ref Justification Public 
Access? 

TF 
15325 
49814 

515325, 
349814 

thinkers.clouds.disposing Approximate 
location of 
proposed 
footbridge 
crossing from 
existing PRoW. 

Publicly 
accessible 
by PRoW 

TF 
15937 
48361 

515937, 
348361 

shift.noble.withdraws Adjacent to South 
Kyme Pumping 
Station. High 
banks provide 
good views 
across main Solar 
Array Area. 

Private land 

TF 
15607 
48130 

515607, 
348130 

spilling.snuck.computer Walking between 
abovementioned 
location and this 
location follows 
the indicative 
route of 
permissive path. 

Private land 

TF 
14441 
47639 

514441, 
347639 

neater.withdraws.partner Location of main 
proposed 
entrance to 
Onsite Substation 
/ BESS 
Compound. 

Private land 

TF 
13436 
47707 

513436, 
347707 

prefect.extreme.radically Viewpoint to 
Onsite Substation 
/ BESS 
Compound from 
Ewerby Thorpe. 

Publicly 
accessible 
by road 

TF 
13412 
47047 

513412, 
347047 
 

irritate.hairpin.clash Main Access into 
Main Site and 
start of Bespoke 
Access Road 

Publicly 
accessible 
by road 

TF 
11199 
45160 

511199, 
345160 

crumble.shame.chapels Location of 
Bespoke Access 
Road connection 
where it is 
proposed to 
connect to A17. 

Publicly 
accessible 
by road 

 


