Grid Ref	Easting,	What3Words Ref	Justification	Public
	Northing			Access?
TF 15325 49814	515325, 349814	thinkers.clouds.disposing	Approximate location of proposed footbridge crossing from existing PRoW.	Publicly accessible by PRoW
TF 15937 48361	515937, 348361	shift.noble.withdraws	Adjacent to South Kyme Pumping Station. High banks provide good views across main Solar Array Area.	Private land
TF 15607 48130	515607, 348130	spilling.snuck.computer	Walking between abovementioned location and this location follows the indicative route of permissive path.	Private land
TF 14441 47639	514441, 347639	neater.withdraws.partner	Location of main proposed entrance to Onsite Substation / BESS Compound.	Private land
TF 13436 47707	513436, 347707	prefect.extreme.radically	Viewpoint to Onsite Substation / BESS Compound from Ewerby Thorpe.	Publicly accessible by road
TF 13412 47047	513412, 347047	irritate.hairpin.clash	Main Access into Main Site and start of Bespoke Access Road	Publicly accessible by road
TF 11199 45160	511199, 345160	crumble.shame.chapels	Location of Bespoke Access Road connection where it is proposed to connect to A17.	Publicly accessible by road